
 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
A FUEL 
7573 Kin Bates Sr Anderson CA '06 Tuttle Hemi 392  0.020 6.626 182.26 
7293 Shawn Corbari San Martin CA '21 FED BAE 472  1.008 6.710 157.85 
 

Junior Fuel 
7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '15 Farr Chev  405 7.01 0.059 6.953 183.59 
7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '17 Dragster Chev 404 6.89 0.026 6.900 192.41 
 

7.0 Pro 
7565 Mark Maxwell Salinas CA Sarmento Olds 7.00 0.033 7.076 180.55 
121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.077 7.055 195.76 
 

California Funny Cars 
7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 5.90 0.022 5.905 178.68 
770 Ken Breneisen Mather CA '96 Camaro Donv 446 5.90 -0.007 6.202 173.25 
 

A/Gas 
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev 638 7.60 0.023 7.619 177.53 
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 -0.013 7.617 180.89 
 

B/Gas 
710K Ken Saisi Citrus Heights CA '70 Nova Dart 634 8.60 0.029 8.602 157.36 
R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev 582 8.60 -0.032 11.675 78.15 
 

C/Gas 
7234 Kent Coomes Galt CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.079 9.559 142.67 
G756 Tom Christian Reno NV '67 Nova Chev 522 9.60 -0.004 9.786 116.88 
 

D/Gas 
F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.036 10.621 126.38 
716D Beau Dyson Bakersfield CA '67 Chevelle Chev 496 10.60 -0.017 10.619 124.13 
 

Nostalgia Eliminator 1 
7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.049 7.763 143.67 
M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.406 7.872 160.42 
 

Nostalgia Eliminator 2 
7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.011 8.571 155.24 
7918 Troy Moyle Carson City NV '27 Ford Chev 428 8.60 0.013 8.553 154.47 
 

Nostalgia Eliminator 3 
725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.044 9.603 126.40 
716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  509 9.60 0.084 9.578 141.27 
 

Hot Rod 
R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang 351W 13.04 0.047 12.994 100.65 
7291 Gus Stanko West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  400 10.10 -0.008 10.636 96.98 
 

 
  



         
 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
JUNIOR FUEL Elimination Results 
ROUND 1        
 

7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '17 Dragster Chev 404 6.89 0.097 7.082 190.48 
741W Wayne Willemsen Walnut Creek CA '15 Worm Chev  406 7.14    
 

709 Matt Baldonado Camarillo CA Dragster Chev  406 7.01 -0.353 7.199 184.52 
720 JD Zink Chico CA '04 Uyehara Chev  408 6.89    
 

7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '15 Farr Chev  405 7.01 0.135 7.110 155.11 
7710 Dan Fenton Valley Springs CA '12 Neil & Parks Chev  396 7.01    
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '17 Dragster Chev 404 6.89 0.029 6.925 187.94 
709 Matt Baldonado Camarillo CA Dragster Chev  406 7.01 -0.004 7.203 183.24 
 

7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '15 Farr Chev  405 7.01 0.200 7.053 159.34 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '15 Farr Chev  405 7.01 0.059 6.953 183.59 
7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '17 Dragster Chev 404 6.89 0.026 6.900 192.41 
 

         
 

7.0 PRO Elimination Results         
ROUND 1        
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 7.00 0.025 7.132 165.44 
7407 Leonard Hain Rescue CA '00 Sterling Rod  481 7.00 0.006 7.265 168.66 
 

D757 Bryan Hall Rio Oso CA '08 Dragster Chry  392 7.00 0.078 7.013 181.86 
772 Brad Peters Lakeport CA '19 Haase FED Chry 437 7.00 0.460 7.105 196.87 
 

121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.059 7.027 195.56 
702V Jason Vanderpool Redding CA '32 Bantam 392 7.00 0.070 7.058 190.67 
 

7565 Mark Maxwell Salinas CA Sarmento Olds 7.00 0.051 6.890 199.17 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.070 7.034 195.19 
7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 7.00 0.078 7.090 174.19 
 

7565 Mark Maxwell Salinas CA Sarmento Olds 7.00 0.035 7.065 184.90 
D757 Bryan Hall Rio Oso CA '08 Dragster Chry  392 7.00 0.088 7.067 192.22 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7565 Mark Maxwell Salinas CA Sarmento Olds 7.00 0.033 7.076 180.55 
121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.077 7.055 195.76 
 

         
 
  



 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
CALIFORNIA FUNNY CARS Elimination Results  
ROUND 1        
 

701 Jim Maher La Habra CA '85 Tempo Hemi  504 5.90 0.106 5.974 165.13 
706 Pete Ortiz Elko NV '84 Trans Am Chev  518 5.90 0.149 6.156 25.16 
 

770 Ken Breneisen Mather CA '96 Camaro Donv 446 5.90 0.380 6.079 26.29 
777 James Maher Whittier CA '84 Tempo Hemi  504 5.90 0.093 5.898 172.21 
 

712 Mike Troxel Sacramento CA '93 Trans Am Chev 489 5.90 0.035 6.038 26.94 
7171 Shaun Bryan Windsor CA '89 Firenza Chev  540 5.90 -0.352 6.512 167.20 
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 5.90 0.038 5.875 29.86 
7401 Rick Alvarado Wheatland CA '84 Corvette GM 540 5.90 -0.004 5.946 159.63 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 5.90 0.027 5.923 28.95 
701 Jim Maher La Habra CA '85 Tempo Hemi  504 5.90 -0.039 5.932 179.25 
 

770 Ken Breneisen Mather CA '96 Camaro Donv 446 5.90 0.020 6.176 173.34 
712 Mike Troxel Sacramento CA '93 Trans Am Chev 489 5.90 -0.068 6.487 21.24 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 5.90 0.022 5.905 178.68 
770 Ken Breneisen Mather CA '96 Camaro Donv 446 5.90 -0.007 6.202 173.25 
 

         
 
  



 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
A/GAS Elimination Results         
ROUND 1        
 

7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev 638 7.60 0.028 7.582 179.16 
723C Ron Connor Redwood Valley CA '63 Corvette Billit 524 7.60 DEEP 7.504 183.27 
 

7589 Cliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA '53 Studebaker Chev  665 7.60 0.091 7.678 159.91 
777W Richard Wilson Glendora CA '35 Airflow BAE  524 7.60 0.061 7.850 178.50 
 

7720 Rich Harrison Lakewood CA '69 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.013 7.573 179.54 
7629 Terry Newton Camarillo CA '53 Studebaker AJPE  540 7.60 -0.019 7.603 184.70 
 

7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 0.022 7.609 180.55 
101T Frank Merenda Paso Robles CA '59 Rmbl American Chev  500 7.60 0.026 7.623 181.08 
 

711R Brian Rogers Rancho Cucamonga CA '67 Nova Chev  632 7.60 0.034 7.830 161.11 
768E Dave Fulfer Ripon CA '63 Corvette Chev 632 7.60 0.118 7.584 177.67 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev 638 7.60 0.017 7.608 170.30 
711R Brian Rogers Rancho Cucamonga CA '67 Nova Chev  632 7.60 0.032 7.578 174.57 
 

7720 Rich Harrison Lakewood CA '69 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.000 7.575 182.11 
7589 Cliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA '53 Studebaker Chev  665 7.60 -0.066 8.695 112.03 
 

7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 0.031 7.570 181.64 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 0.028 7.610 171.88 
7720 Rich Harrison Lakewood CA '69 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.038 7.587 183.32 
 

7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev 638 7.60 0.900 7.575 178.92 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev 638 7.60 0.023 7.619 177.53 
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 -0.013 7.617 180.89 
 

         
 
  



 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
B/GAS Elimination Results         
ROUND 1        
 

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.143 8.635 146.43 
7212 Nick Sassano Fresno CA '68 Camaro Chev  565 8.60 0.067 8.813 138.44 
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev 582 8.60 0.011 8.679 140.07 
7027 Russ Ryley West Sacramento CA '64 Thunderbolt Ford 706 8.60 0.185 8.745 155.45 
 

G722 Meghan Gorman Bakersfield CA '67 Camaro Chev 565 8.60 0.082 8.696 147.94 
741A Weasel Anders So San Francisco CA '66 Chevelle Chev  632 8.60 0.444 8.488 165.99 
 

A635 Steve Pullin Indio CA '69 Camaro Donv  555 8.60 0.003 8.587 155.08 
737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev  572 8.60 0.044 8.541 158.24 
 

7412 Chris Torres Princeton CA '68 Camaro Chev 540 8.60 0.022 8.650 143.25 
722 Karl Whisenhunt Sacramento CA '64 Fairlane Ford 604 8.60 0.094 10.461 98.10 
 

710K Ken Saisi Citrus Heights CA '70 Nova Dart 634 8.60 0.068 8.961 124.40 
P737 Justin Crosby Lancaster CA '46 Plymouth Coupe Chry 392 8.60    
 

7062 Rich Zondervan San Jose CA '72 Camaro Chev 604 8.60 0.105 8.562 157.23 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

A635 Steve Pullin Indio CA '69 Camaro Donv  555 8.60 0.026 8.641 141.33 
G722 Meghan Gorman Bakersfield CA '67 Camaro Chev 565 8.60 0.043 8.594 157.34 
 

710K Ken Saisi Citrus Heights CA '70 Nova Dart 634 8.60 0.044 8.572 157.12 
N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.043 8.563 162.67 
 

7412 Chris Torres Princeton CA '68 Camaro Chev 540 8.60 0.050 8.788 132.67 
7062 Rich Zondervan San Jose CA '72 Camaro Chev 604 8.60 0.316 8.686 143.54 
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev 582 8.60 0.028 8.596 157.50 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

710K Ken Saisi Citrus Heights CA '70 Nova Dart 634 8.60 0.016 8.731 145.19 
7412 Chris Torres Princeton CA '68 Camaro Chev 540 8.60 0.033 8.793 155.88 
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev 582 8.60 0.007 8.610 157.72 
A635 Steve Pullin Indio CA '69 Camaro Donv  555 8.60 -0.228 8.554 157.12 
 

         
FINAL        
 

710K Ken Saisi Citrus Heights CA '70 Nova Dart 634 8.60 0.029 8.602 157.36 
R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev 582 8.60 -0.032 11.675 78.15 
 

  



 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
C/GAS Elimination Results         
ROUND 1        
 

7234 Kent Coomes Galt CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.037 9.631 141.58 
P772 Dennis Paz Stockton CA '68 Nova Chev  454 9.60 0.060 9.619 139.06 
 

7581 Ron Coomes Elverta CA '67 Corvette Chev  496 9.60 0.009 9.655 139.67 
708 RJ Simrock Santee CA '67 Mustang Ford 484 9.60 0.033 9.675 137.72 
 

742J Walter Clevett Loomis CA '71 Cuda Mpr 542 9.60 0.201 9.632 137.75 
741 Chris Robbins Mariposa CA '64 Fairlane Ford  580 9.60 0.108 9.552 133.90 
 

J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '41 Ford Truck Chev  496 9.60 0.043 9.738 116.25 
7929 John Friel Arbuckle CA '67 Nova Chev  565 9.60 0.466 9.827 145.96 
 

H762 Hurschel Ward Morgan Hill CA '68 Camaro Chev 427 9.60 0.072 9.599 140.43 
747L Larry Heseman Jr Galt CA '72 Pinto Chev  421 9.60 0.069 9.595 136.76 
 

7661 Mark Jordan West Sacramento CA '79 Malibu Chev 572 9.60 0.124 9.563 139.29 
738A Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Chevy Chev 540 9.60 DEEP 20.457 56.34 
 

G756 Tom Christian Reno NV '67 Nova Chev 522 9.60 0.100 9.626 139.96 
7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Riverside CA '69 Firebird Chev   9.60 0.009 9.739 113.91 
 

704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova Chev  509 9.60 0.050 9.587 138.53 
R775 Chris Randolph Bakersfield CA '63 Nova Chev 565 9.60 0.066 9.561 140.42 
 

M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 0.031 9.589 142.19 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

742J Walter Clevett Loomis CA '71 Cuda Mpr 542 9.60 0.132 9.622 137.37 
J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '41 Ford Truck Chev  496 9.60 0.185 9.555 130.42 
 

G756 Tom Christian Reno NV '67 Nova Chev 522 9.60 0.026 9.602 140.39 
BYE        
 

7234 Kent Coomes Galt CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.040 9.643 137.48 
H762 Hurschel Ward Morgan Hill CA '68 Camaro Chev 427 9.60 0.092 9.619 139.36 
 

7581 Ron Coomes Elverta CA '67 Corvette Chev  496 9.60 0.005 9.622 142.32 
704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova Chev  509 9.60 0.027 9.599 136.07 
 

M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 0.010 9.702 135.05 
7661 Mark Jordan West Sacramento CA '79 Malibu Chev 572 9.60 0.228 9.564 132.37 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

742J Walter Clevett Loomis CA '71 Cuda Mpr 542 9.60 0.229 9.609 137.43 
BYE        
 

G756 Tom Christian Reno NV '67 Nova Chev 522 9.60 0.027 9.572 140.77 
7581 Ron Coomes Elverta CA '67 Corvette Chev  496 9.60 -0.072 16.213 53.34 
 

7234 Kent Coomes Galt CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.046 9.617 141.71 
M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 0.079 9.575 141.37 
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

G756 Tom Christian Reno NV '67 Nova Chev 522 9.60 0.013 9.793 117.47 
742J Walter Clevett Loomis CA '71 Cuda Mpr 542 9.60 0.251 9.762 135.29 
 

7234 Kent Coomes Galt CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.042 9.611 141.73 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

7234 Kent Coomes Galt CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.079 9.559 142.67 
G756 Tom Christian Reno NV '67 Nova Chev 522 9.60 -0.004 9.786 116.88 
 



         
 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
D/GAS Elimination Results         
ROUND 1        
 

F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.079 10.576 124.48 
N750 Norman Bergman Concord CA '66 Mustang Ford 408 10.60 0.122 10.574 122.80 
 

716D Beau Dyson Bakersfield CA '67 Chevelle Chev 496 10.60 0.028 10.659 120.58 
K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA '65 Mustang Ford  331 10.60 0.112 10.607 123.47 
 

7042 Gary Hardee Cressey CA '73 Pinto Ford  460 10.60 0.037 10.712 123.87 
A717 Shawn Stanley Jr West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro BBC 565 10.60 0.138 10.614 117.88 
 

778B Steve Barta Bakersfield CA '62 Chev II Chev  400 10.60 0.085 10.714 123.63 
84 Bill Rogers Bakersfield CA '68 Camaro Chev 468 10.60 0.140 10.667 122.11 
 

764 Dave Brown Exeter CA '72 Vega Chev 350 10.60 0.033 10.637 121.28 
J773 James Burt Kingsburg CA '55 Bel Air Chev 427 10.60 0.166 10.513 126.79 
 

F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.271 10.627 126.98 
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 240Z Chev  355 10.60    
 

Bye         
7777 Bill Norton Twain Harte CA '63 Nova SBC 377  did not show            
                
ROUND 2        
 

716D Beau Dyson Bakersfield CA '67 Chevelle Chev 496 10.60 0.034 10.605 123.24 
F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.057 10.615 118.31 
 

764 Dave Brown Exeter CA '72 Vega Chev 350 10.60 0.087 10.600 126.67 
BYE        
 

778B Steve Barta Bakersfield CA '62 Chev II Chev  400 10.60 0.069 10.545 124.86 
BYE        
 

F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.044 10.606 122.82 
7042 Gary Hardee Cressey CA '73 Pinto Ford  460 10.60 0.116 10.610 125.87 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

716D Beau Dyson Bakersfield CA '67 Chevelle Chev 496 10.60 0.025 10.664 123.07 
764 Dave Brown Exeter CA '72 Vega Chev 350 10.60 0.064 10.647 126.47 
 

F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.024 10.604 125.26 
778B Steve Barta Bakersfield CA '62 Chev II Chev  400 10.60 0.045 10.635 123.85 
 

         
FINAL        
 

F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.036 10.621 126.38 
716D Beau Dyson Bakersfield CA '67 Chevelle Chev 496 10.60 -0.017 10.619 124.13 
 

  



 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
NOSTALGIA ELIMINATOR 1 Elimination Results 
ROUND 1        
 

C760 Damian Dourlain Bakersfield CA '17 FED  7.60 0.033 7.611 181.50 
7083 Dave Isley Ontario CA '10 Tuttle Chev 582 7.60 0.059 7.577 179.88 
 

V797 Jason Barta Bakersfield CA '08 FED Chev 572 7.60 0.330 7.580 175.11 
7475 Bill Demartin Sacramento CA Dragster Chev 427 7.60    
 

7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.029 7.594 174.73 
7441 Dan Martin Sacramento CA '23 Ford Chev  565 7.60 0.022 7.585 180.57 
 

M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.018 7.641 175.43 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.014 7.645 174.37 
C760 Damian Dourlain Bakersfield CA '17 FED  7.60 0.038 7.594 182.50 
 

7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.021 7.601 173.34 
V797 Jason Barta Bakersfield CA '08 FED Chev 572 7.60 -0.005 7.655 173.81 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.049 7.763 143.67 
M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.406 7.872 160.42 
 

         
 
  



 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
NOSTALGIA ELIMINATOR 2 Elimination Results 
ROUND 1        
 

784P Adam Westbrook Porterville CA '32 Bantam Chev  468 8.60 0.044 8.562 153.00 
R747 Jim Miller Rancho Santa Fe Spr  '29 Ford Chev  565 8.60 0.003 8.556 147.23 
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '97 Altered Mpr 470 8.60 0.028 8.608 153.26 
777E Wes Anderson La Mirada CA '27 Ford Chev  540 8.60 0.053 8.638 145.22 
 

768 Jeff Brockheuser Forest Ranch CA '32 Bantam Chev  440 8.60 0.062 8.607 143.73 
7156 John Galli Soquel CA '23 Ford T Chev 352 8.60 0.078 8.690 145.44 
 

719 Robert Baker Thornton CA '69 Graeber Chev 427 8.60 0.016 8.628 152.57 
7477 Miguel Lomas Fremont CA '32 Bantam Chev  540 8.60 0.033 8.587 150.95 
 

J702 Gary Ryan South San Francisco  '32 Bantam Chev 331 8.60 0.027 8.635 142.26 
7287 Larry Battenberg Cool CA '37 Fiat Chev  496 8.60 0.020 8.665 151.22 
 

7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.016 8.570 157.54 
784B Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '48 Topalino Chev 582 8.60 0.043 8.447 148.56 
 

7918 Troy Moyle Carson City NV '27 Ford Chev 428 8.60 0.201 9.227 133.39 
778 Jim Overton Wilton CA '66 Dragster Chev  427 8.60 0.043 9.406 133.53 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '97 Altered Mpr 470 8.60 -0.009 8.621 152.43 
BYE        
 

7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.024 8.786 149.61 
784P Adam Westbrook Porterville CA '32 Bantam Chev  468 8.60 0.121 8.719 143.35 
 

J702 Gary Ryan South San Francisco  '32 Bantam Chev 331 8.60 0.032 8.620 146.57 
768 Jeff Brockheuser Forest Ranch CA '32 Bantam Chev  440 8.60 0.015 8.658 147.05 
 

7918 Troy Moyle Carson City NV '27 Ford Chev 428 8.60 0.044 8.622 146.43 
719 Robert Baker Thornton CA '69 Graeber Chev 427 8.60 0.042 8.652 148.20 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.021 8.591 153.70 
7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '97 Altered Mpr 470 8.60 0.026 8.584 153.54 
 

7918 Troy Moyle Carson City NV '27 Ford Chev 428 8.60 0.030 8.629 152.88 
J702 Gary Ryan South San Francisco  '32 Bantam Chev 331 8.60 0.054 8.609 153.67 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.011 8.571 155.24 
7918 Troy Moyle Carson City NV '27 Ford Chev 428 8.60 0.013 8.553 154.47 
 

         
 
  



 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
NOSTALGIA ELIMINATOR 3 Elimination Results 
ROUND 1        
 

716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  509 9.60 0.158 9.601 140.83 
BYE        
 

725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.022 9.578 140.63 
7396 Stan Steiner Columbia CA '23 Ford Chev 383 9.60 0.076 9.505 138.10 
 

127T Craig Wallace Rough and Ready CA '27 Ford GM  565 9.60 0.002 9.638 137.44 
773 Carl Carlson Discovery Bay CA '27 Ford Chev  427 9.60 0.034 9.608 140.20 
 

60 Ron Anzalone Los Osos CA '23 Ford Chev  292 9.60 0.019 9.534 151.41 
Q711 Gabe Brown Reno NV '34 Ford Chev  355 9.60 0.104 9.517 139.91 
 

7567 Cameron Webb Bakersfield CA '23 Ford DLRE  377 9.60 0.049 9.901 124.55 
7780 Don Mallory Citrus Heights CA '23 Ford Chev 383 9.60 0.204 9.585 126.41 
 

F785 Jeff Follin Mission Hills CA '23 Ford Chev 452 9.60 0.121 9.616 137.33 
7327 Mike Barnes Windsor CA '32 Bantam Chev 9.60    
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  509 9.60 0.015 9.689 127.70 
127T Craig Wallace Rough and Ready CA '27 Ford GM  565 9.60 0.290 9.582 137.48 
 

60 Ron Anzalone Los Osos CA '23 Ford Chev  292 9.60 0.064 9.564 129.58 
7567 Cameron Webb Bakersfield CA '23 Ford DLRE  377 9.60 0.040 9.199 122.47 
 

725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.051 9.672 127.99 
F785 Jeff Follin Mission Hills CA '23 Ford Chev 452 9.60 0.043 9.595 136.08 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.033 9.639 137.74 
BYE        
 

716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  509 9.60 0.027 9.624 138.03 
60 Ron Anzalone Los Osos CA '23 Ford Chev  292 9.60 0.043 9.541 128.37 
 

         
FINAL        
 

725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.044 9.603 126.40 
716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  509 9.60 0.084 9.578 141.27 
 

  



 

 
 

Nostalgia Reunion 
NHRA Heritage Series 

 Sunday, April 3, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
HOT ROD Elimination Results         
ROUND 1        
 

G726 John Krueger Tehachapi CA '68 Camaro Chev 468 10.38 0.035 10.328 129.73 
111 Walter Guera Plymouth CA '84 Camaro Chev  383 10.74 -0.073 10.763 122.06 
 

738A Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Chevy Chev  540 9.11 0.086 9.042 146.19 
T777 George Thomas Mariposa CA '56 Chevy Wagon Chev  468 10.29 -0.010 10.232 130.05 
 

734B Bryce Youngdale Turlock CA '69 Customs Pont 468 11.44 0.093 11.477 115.10 
H762 Hurschel Ward Morgan Hill CA '68 Camaro Chev 427 9.60 0.109 9.585 134.14 
 

B710 Jonathan Barnes Valley Springs CA '70 Duster Dodg 360 12.42 0.129 12.442 106.14 
767A Tony Citro Oakley CA '75 Camaro Chev  496 10.02 0.068 9.989 129.10 
 

N750 Norman Bergman Concord CA '66 Mustang Ford  408 10.59 0.022 10.528 125.40 
708 Johnny Michels Sacramento CA '69 Cuda Hemi 426 11.85 -0.354 11.778 115.82 
 

K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA '65 Mustang Ford  331 10.55 0.127 10.641 109.23 
1976 Louis Nuse Opelousas LA '76 Ranchero Ford 460 13.95 0.126 14.601 92.13 
 

A768 Andrew Erickson Sacramento CA '74 Nova Chev 350 13.21 0.085 13.221 101.04 
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 Datsun 240Z Chev  355 10.60 -0.033 10.568 128.92 
 

N735 Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA '72 Camaro Chev 350 11.35 0.237 11.456 96.89 
15 Paul Willicas Simi Valley CA '69 El Camino Chev 454 15.80 0.305 16.100 81.68 
 

797T Joy Tucker Redding CA '66 Satellite  11.61 0.148 11.588 113.02 
N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev 350 13.40 0.136 13.354 96.96 
 

R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang 351W 13.00 0.031 12.987 100.26 
H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.33 0.025 11.298 118.81 
 

713 Eric Erickson Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chevy  383 10.82 0.167 10.865 115.54 
7010 Al Cacioppo Placerville CA '56 Bel Air Chev  454 11.25 0.243 12.826 92.11 
 

D714 Stephanie Bracy Woodland CA '64 VW VW 2332 11.99 -0.046 12.037 111.69 
16 Mike Dodd Reno NV '56 Chevy 210 Chev 12.03 -0.048 11.935 111.71 
 

R717 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  408 11.16 0.113 11.166 110.40 
759H Mike Holland Truckee CA '72 Maverick Ford  302 12.32 0.058 12.430 107.97 
 

D750 Steve Poderzay Fair Oaks CA '66 VW VW 2332 12.04 0.167 12.087 109.72 
7339 Steve Wasso    11.80 -0.021 12.160 79.77 
 

731E Elizabeth DeRock Woodland CA '65 Mustang Dart 427 9.65 -0.040 9.666 136.83 
A717 Shawn Stanley Jr West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro BBC 565 10.00 -0.013 11.219 80.99 
 

W701 Larry Warne Tehachapi CA '55 Chevy 210 Chev  350 10.46 0.024 10.483 126.64 
7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '73 Nova Chev 383 11.24 0.016 11.211 114.63 
 

7113 Steve McReynolds Visalia CA '73 Vega Chev  540 9.44 0.118 9.580 120.53 
F741 Dan Stanley Vacaville CA '69 Camaro Chev 454 10.40 0.133 11.234 118.47 
 

7291 Gus Stanko West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  400 10.08 0.016 10.151 112.82 
1066 Greg Racicot Ventura CA '63 Nova Chev  409 11.35 0.035 11.406 116.45 
 

H730 Mark Beavin Queen Creek AZ '72 Duster Dodg  440 11.03 0.111 11.091 105.71 
D777 Jeff Crider Bakersfield CA '71 Vega Chev  350 11.52 0.173 11.579 107.21 
 

451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.02 0.026 10.096 131.19 
P737 Justin Crosby Lancaster CA '46 Plymouth Coupe Chry  392 9.00 -0.023 17.666 58.51 
 

7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Riverside CA '69 Firebird Chev   9.60 0.016 9.560 141.12 
725 Steve Allanach Sacramento CA '75 Pinto Ford 302 12.65 -0.016 12.920 97.98 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

G726 John Krueger Tehachapi CA '68 Camaro Chev 468 10.33 0.058 10.398 128.60 
738A Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Chevy Chev  540 9.11 -0.004 9.094 145.86 
 

A768 Andrew Erickson Sacramento CA '74 Nova Chev 350 13.21 0.056 13.257 100.85 
797T Joy Tucker Redding CA '66 Satellite  11.58 0.059 11.641 111.50 
 



734B Bryce Youngdale Turlock CA '69 Customs Pont 468 11.47 0.073 11.526 114.91 
713 Eric Erickson Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chevy  383 10.82 -0.197 10.878 121.98 
 

K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA '65 Mustang Ford  331 10.55 0.075 10.603 113.80 
D714 Stephanie Bracy Woodland CA '64 VW VW 2332 11.94 0.231 11.895 113.28 
 

H730 Mark Beavin Queen Creek AZ '72 Duster Dodg  440 10.98 0.068 11.007 116.93 
7113 Steve McReynolds Visalia CA '73 Vega Chev  540 9.45 -0.011 9.429 141.89 
 

451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.05 0.017 10.055 131.75 
N735 Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA '72 Camaro Chev 350 11.35 -0.025 11.235 118.98 
 

731E Elizabeth DeRock Woodland CA '65 Mustang Dart 427 9.66 0.036 9.634 137.06 
B710 Jonathan Barnes Valley Springs CA '70 Duster Dodg 360 12.42 0.012 12.376 107.15 
 

R717 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  408 11.15 0.082 11.159 117.65 
W701 Larry Warne Tehachapi CA '55 Chevy 210 Chev  350 10.50 0.072 10.472 123.89 
 

R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang 351W 12.98 0.063 13.063 99.73 
D750 Steve Poderzay Fair Oaks CA '66 VW VW 2332 12.04 0.118 12.075 110.04 
 

7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Riverside CA '69 Firebird Chev   9.62 0.028 9.618 140.50 
N750 Norman Bergman Concord CA '66 Mustang Ford  408 10.57 -0.006 10.595 123.18 
 

7291 Gus Stanko West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  400 10.08 0.029 10.179 112.13 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

7291 Gus Stanko West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  400 10.10 0.057 10.103 107.48 
H730 Mark Beavin Queen Creek AZ '72 Duster Dodg  440 10.98 0.061 11.136 102.58 
 

A768 Andrew Erickson Sacramento CA '74 Nova Chev 350 13.21 0.014 13.286 101.16 
K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA '65 Mustang Ford  331 10.56 -0.038 10.560 123.91 
 

R717 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  408 11.15 0.012 11.167 117.44 
G726 John Krueger Tehachapi CA '68 Camaro Chev 468 10.38 -0.009 10.415 128.87 
 

731E Elizabeth DeRock Woodland CA '65 Mustang Dart 427 9.65 0.037 9.664 135.77 
734B Bryce Youngdale Turlock CA '69 Customs Pont 468 11.51 0.024 11.501 114.10 
 

R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang 351W 13.06 0.048 13.045 100.52 
7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Riverside CA '69 Firebird Chev   9.63 0.010 9.612 137.09 
 

451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.05 0.037 10.045 131.43 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang 351W 13.06 0.034 13.097 100.66 
A768 Andrew Erickson Sacramento CA '74 Nova Chev 350 13.21 0.019 13.206 100.46 
 

451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.03 0.076 10.134 124.16 
731E Elizabeth DeRock Woodland CA '65 Mustang Dart 427 9.64 0.134 9.712 129.38 
 

7291 Gus Stanko West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  400 10.08 0.018 10.115 115.86 
R717 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  408 11.15 0.084 11.124 116.97 
 

         
ROUND 5        
 

7291 Gus Stanko West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  400 10.00 0.062 10.032 127.57 
451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.03 0.030 10.117 127.47 
 

R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang 351W 13.06 0.465 12.306  
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang 351W 13.04 0.047 12.994 100.65 
7291 Gus Stanko West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  400 10.10 -0.008 10.636 96.98 
 


